HB 2237-2 (LC 1801) 4/10/15 (TSB/dfy/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2237

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, after line 20, insert:

2 "(A) That contracts with a government entity or a coordinated care or-3 ganization, as defined in ORS 414.025, to serve Medicaid recipients;".

4 In line 21, delete "(A)" and insert "(B)".

5 In line 22, delete "(B)" and insert "(C)".

6 In line 24, delete "(C)" and insert "(D)".

 $\mathbf{7}$